

CIN: L65191TN1985PLC011503 Email: upasana_shares@yahoo.com Website: www.upasanafinance.com

By Listing Centre

Regd. & Admn. Office: 98A, Dr. Radhakrishnan Salai, III Floor, Auras Corporate Centre, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004. Tel.: 044-2847 8605

June 26, 2017

BSE Limited

Scrip Code - 511764
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Copy of newspaper advertisement - Public Notice

We refer to our submissions to you on June 20, 2017 regarding the approval received from the Reserve Bank of India for the proposed transfer of control, change in management and shareholding of the Company.

As per RBI Circular No DNBR (PD) CC.No. 065/03.10.001/2015-16 dated July 9, 2015, a public notice has been published in New Indian Express (English) and Dinamani (Tamil) on June 23, 2017

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of the above mentioned newspaper advertisements.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For UPASANA FINANCE LIMITED

R Somasundaram Chief Executive Officer Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the following post in the prescribed format in Eight copies

Post Vacancy/ Community No. 1 Controller of Examinations 1 (GT)

The above post is on tenure basis for a period of 3 years. UGC scale of pay is applicable. For eligibility, qualifications and other norms, please refer to the "Instructions to the Candidates" available with the application form which can be had on payment of Rs.520/- inclusive of Rs.20/- for postage. For SC/ST, Rs.320/- inclusive of Rs.20/- for postage on enclosure of an attested copy of the community certificate. Payment is to be made by means of Demand Draft drawn on any nationalized bank in favour of "The Registrar, Alagappa University" payable at Karaikudi. Candidates can also download the application form and instructions to the candidates from http:\\www.alagappauniversity.ac.in.

Filled-in application should reach the Registrar, Alagappa University, Karaikudi on or before 17.07.2017

The University reserves the right to fill up or not to fill-up the vacancy notified.

Date: 21.06.2017 DIPR/631/DISPLAY/2017

Registrar i/c.

UPASANA FINANCE LIMITED

adhakrishnan Salai, III Floor, Auras Corporate Centre, N Tel No.: +91 44-28478605, Fax No.: +91 44-28478510

PUBLIC NOTICE

- 1) Upasana Finance Limited ('Target Company'), a company incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956 on January 25, 1985, in the State of Tamil Nadu and having its registered office at 98A, Dr Radhakrishnan Salai, III Floor, Auras Corporate Centre, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004, bearing CIN: L65191TN1985PLC011503. The ISIN of the Target Company shares is INE819K01014:
- The Target Company is registered with Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") as a non-deposit taking Non-Banking Finance Company (NBFC) (Registration Number B-07-00421 dated February 02, 2007) and engaged in the business of NBFC
- The present promoters of the Target Company are Sri Suresh Krishna, Ms Usha Krishna, Ms Arathi Krishna and Ms Arundathi Krishna collectively holds 30,00,200 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of the Target Company representing 70.13% of the total share capital of the Target Company.
- Details of the Transaction:

The promoters and acquirers have executed a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) on February 23, 2017 for sale of 70.13%

S No		Number of Equity Shares proposed to be acquired	Price per equity share	% of Emerging Voting Capital in the Company
1	Ms Rekha M Jain	10,00,200	Rs 40/-	23.38%
2	Ms Bhavika M Jain	10,00,000	Rs 40/-	23.375%
3	Ms Khushbu M Jain	10,00,000	Rs 40/-	23,375%
7.5	TOTAL	30.00.200	THE CASE	70.13%

- The Offer Price is Rs 40 (Rupees Forty only) per Equity Share ('Offer Price') plus interest @ 10% per annum per Equity Share amounting to 34 paisa for delay in payment beyond the Scheduled Payment Date i.e. July 3, 2017.
- After the completion of Open Offer formalities in accordance of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, the Acquirers will hold substantial equity shares and effective management control of the Target
- Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed acquisition of shares and control of the Company may intimate in writing to the Regional Office of the Department of Non-Banking Supervision, Reserve Bank of India, Chennai and also to the Target Company at its Registered Office within thirty (30) days from the date of publication of this notice stating therein the nature of interest and ground of objection.
 - 8) This notice is given pursuant to RBI Master Circular bearing no. DNBR (PD) CC.No.065/03.10.001/2015-16 dated July 09, 2015 and amendments thereafter, and other relevant regulations jointly by the Selling Promoters, Acquirers, and the Target Company.

Rekha M Jain Bhavika M Jain Khushbu M Jain (Acquirers)

For and on behalf of Target Company For Upasana Finance Limited R Krishnan Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary Arathi Krishna

Place: Chennai Date: 22-06-2017

Suresh Krishna Usha Krishna Arundathi Krishna (Selling Promoters)

(State Mar. 251)	Hours Ouigory			
100	Total	NO STATE	.5	
	Backlog Vacancies			
	PWD Vacancies	Out of total 11 vacancies, 1 vac		
2. ES	SIC MEDICAL COLLEG	E, FARIDABAD	(HARY	
SI. No.	Specialty	Professor	Associate	
1.	Anesthesia	1900-	UR-1 8	
2.	Biochemistry 186	-	· U	
3.	Community Medicine	OBC-1	OF	
4.	Dentistry	ST-1	U	
5.	Dermatology	型等配置第二个	O	
6.	ENT		U	
7.	Forensic Medicine	UR-1	is miles	
8.	Blood Bank		S	
9.	General Medicine	SC-1	UR-1	
10.	General Surgery	UR-1	OBC-	
11.	Microbiology	W. 100 _ 100 100	a. F.52	
12.	Obst. & Gyane.	UR-1	O	
13.	Orthopedics	UR-1	8	
		UK-1	1	
14.	Ophthalmology	OBC-1	0	
-	Pediatrics	SC-1	5	
16.	Pathology	-	No.	
18.	Pharmacology	OBC-1	- 1	
19,	Psychiatry Radiology	UR-1		
20.	TB & Chest Diseases	OBC-1	23767	
20.	Total	12	1	
200	Backlog Vacancies	SC-2 & OBC-3	SC-2, S	
77		Out of the total 56 vacancies, 3 v		
3. E	PWD Vacancies SIC DENTAL COLLEGI			

SI. No.	Specialty	Professor
1.	Anatomy	
2.	Biochemistry	j = 4-
3.	Physiology	
4.	Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge	UR-1
5.	Oral Pathology & Oral Microbiology	_
6.	Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics	_
	Total	1
1 34	Backlog Vacancies	E
	PWD Vacancies	Out of the total 15 vaca

4. ESIC DENTAL COLLEGE, ROHINI (NEW DELH

SI. No.	Specialty	Associate P
1.	Anesthesia	OBC
2.	Anatomy	-
3.	Biochemistry	
4.	General Medicine	SC-
5.	General Surgery	OBC
6.	Microbiology	SC-
7.	Pharmacology	OBC
8.	Physiology	SC-
9.	Public HealthDentistry	OBC
. 10.	Oral Pathology	TOTAL PROPERTY -
	Total	07
1	Backlog Vacancies	SC-3 &
PWD Vacancies		Out of the total 15 vacar

The detailed advertisement having details of Pay structure, ed position and other terms and conditions is available on the w candidates willing to apply for above posts are advised to refer to Last date of receipt of applications is 20th July, 2017.

NEW INDIAN EXPRESS DATES JUNE 23, 2017

ion. ndia

tion nent sion)18t. of alth) e to the

ndia nt to yyar

(I/c)

ly to

OGY

6.2017

ost of ıctua piect.

te for form ed. is ested

s the g any FICER

cations iversity Vebsite:

without ent, the against

தனித்தேர்வர்களுக்கு...

சென்னை, ஜூன் 22: 8-ஆம் வகுப்பு தனித்தேர்வர்களுக்கான பொதுத் தேர்வு சான்றிதழ்கள் நேரடியாக விரைவு அஞ்சல் மூலம் வெள்ளிக் கிழமைக்குள் (ஜூன் 23) கிடைக் கும் வகையில் அனுப்பப்பட்டுள் ளது.

சான்றிதழ்கள் கிடைக்கப்பெ நாதவர்கள் அரசுத் தேர்வுகள் மண் டலத் துணை இயக்குநர் அலுவல கத்தை அணுக வேண்டும் என அர சுத் தேர்வுகள் துறை இயக்குநர் தண்.வசுந்தராதேவி தெரிவித்துள் ளார்.



2nd Floor, Leelavathi Building, No.69, Armenian Street, Chennal-1.

SALE OF DRY FLY ASH
On Ac of NLC India Ltd., Neyveil ASISS Date:
28.06.2017 Qnty: 50,000 MT. For Details
Contact: MSTC LTD, Chennai 044-25251910,
25222842 Mobile: 9884114557

DEPARTMENT Notice inviting e-tender

The Assistant Engineer (Elect), CCESD-3/1, CPWD, Chennai-34 on behalf of the President of India invites online Item Rate bids from approved and Eligible contractors of CPWD in Electrical / Composite Category in Single Bid system for the following work:

NIT No.20/CCED-I/2017-18/Chennai/ CESD3 / I.

Name of work:- MOEI and Fans, R/M of Water Supply pumpsets and security lighting etc in ITO (Main & Annexe) Buildings at 121, M.G. Road, Chennai-34. SH: Providing skilled personal, Unskilled Personal and Providing Driver for Departmental Jeep to CCESD-3/1 Office Assistance and Driver Services to Office CCESD-3/1.

Estimate cost:- Rs. 5,50,760/- EMD:-Rs.11,015/-. Period of Completion:-10 Months.

Last time and date of submission of all the bids up to 15:00 Hrs. on 28.06.2017.

The tender forms and other details can be obtained from the website www.tenderwizard.com/cpwd and www.eprocure.gov.in

DEPARTMENT Notice inviting e-tenders

The Executive Engineer (E), Chennai Central Electrical Division-II, Central P.W.D., No.26, Haddows Road, Shastri Bhavan, "B" Wing, 1st Floor, Chennai -6," Ph: - 044-28278682, invites on behalf of President of India online Tenders from the eligible contractors of CPWD Enlisted in Electrical / Composite Category in single Bid system for the following works:-

NIT No.39/2017-18/CCED-II/CPWD/CHN

Name of work:- MOEI and Fans, Street lights i/c R/M/O of sub-station, DG Set, Water supply and Sewage Pump sets etc. at Regional Plant Quarantine Station, Meenambakkam, Chennai-27. S.H. Providing services of Day to day Maintenance of IEI & Fans including Operation of DG set, Pumps and AC Plant for the year 17-18. Estimated cost:- Rs. 10,60,168 EMD:- Rs.20,603. Period of Completion:- 12 Months

Last time and date of submission of above bids up to 15:00 Hrs. on 30.06.2017.

The tender forms and other details can be obtained from the website www.tenderwizard.com/cpwd and www.eprocure.gov.in

உபாசனா ஃபைனான்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 98ஏ, டாக்டர் ராதாகீடுஷ்ணன் சாலை, 3வது மாடி, ஆரஸ் கார்ப்படூர்ட் மையம், மயீலாப்பூர், செள்ளை-600 004 தொலையேசி என்.: +91 44-28478605, தொலைநகல் என்.: +91 44-28478510 இமெயில்: upasana_shares@yahoo.com, இணையதனம்: www.upasanafinance.com

பொது அறினிப்பு

- 1) உயானா ஃபைன்ஸ் லீறிடெட் (இலக்க நீறுவனம்), கம்பெளிகள் சட்டம், 1956—ன் கீழ் உள்ள வுரத்துக்களின்படி நமிழ்நாடு மாநிலத்தில் ஜனவரி 25, 1985 அன்று நீறுவம்பட்டது. நீறுவனத்தின் பகிவு அலுவலகம் 98ஏ, டாக்டர் ராதாகிதவினன் சாலை, 3வது மாடி, ஆர்ஸ் கார்ப்பரேட் மையம், மயிலாப்பூர், சென்னை—600 004 என்ற முகவரியில் உள்ளது மற்றும் நீறுவனத்தின் நீறுவன அடையான எண் (CIN:L65191TN1985PLC011503) ஆகும். இலக்கு நீறுவன பங்குகளின் ISIN எண் INE819K01014 ஆகும்.
- 2) இலக்க நிறுவனம் பாரத ரீசர்வ் வங்கியில் டெபாசிட்டுகளை ஏற்றுக் கொள்ளாத, வங்கி அல்லாத நீதி நிறுவனமாக (பதிவு எண். 8-07-00421 பீப்ரவர் 02, 2007 தேதியிடப்பட்டது) பதிவு ரெம்பப்பட்டு, வங்கி அல்லாத நீதி நிறுவன நடவழக்கைகள் சம்பந்தமான வர்ந்தகத்தில் ஈடுபட்டுள்ளது.
- 3) இலக்க நீறுவனத்தின் தந்போதைய நிறுவனர்களான திரு.சுரேஷ் சிதஷ்ணா, Ms. உ.ஷா கிருஷ்ணா, Ms. ஆரத்தி கிருஷ்ணா மற்றும் Ms. அருத்ததி கிருஷ்ணா ஆகியோர் சேர்ந்து அந்த நிறுவனத்தின் ஒவ்வொரு மங்கும் த.10/– மதியுள்ள மொத்த மங்கு முதைனத்தில் 70.13% என்ற விகிதத்தில் மொத்தம் 30,00,200 சமயிருகளை வைத்துள்ளனர்.
- 4) நடவடிக்கைகளின் விழங்கள் : இலக்கு நிறுவனத்தின் 70.13% பங்குகளை வாங்க இருப்பவர்களுக்கு கீழ்க்கண்ட முறையில் விற்பனை செய்ய பிப்ரவரி 23, 2017 அன்று பங்கு வாங்குதல் ஒய்பத்தம் நிறைவேற்றப்பட்டுள்ளது.

ब. बक्ता.	வாங்க இருப்பவர்கள் பெயர்	கையகப்படுத்தப்படவுள்ள ரமபங்குகளின் எண்ணிக்கை	ஓவ்வொரு சமயங்கீன் வீலை	தீறுவனத்தீல் வாக்களிக்க உரிமை பெற்ற மூலதன சதவிக்தம்
1	Ms Ognam M Gegatien	10,00,200	Rs 40/-	23.38%
2	Ms பாவீகா M ஜெயின்	10,00,000	Rs 40/-	23.375%
3	Ms கூஷ்பு M ஜெயின்	10,00,000	Rs 40/-	23.375%
-	மெரத்தம்	30,00,200		70.13%

- 5) ஒவ்வொரு சமயங்கீற்கும் மதியிட்டு விலை கு.40/– (தயாப் நாற்பது மட்டுமே) மற்றும் அதற்கான தொகை வழங்கப்பட வேண்டிய கடைசி நாளான ஜுலை 3, 2017க்கு பிறகு தாமதமாக வழங்கப்பட்டால் அதற்கான ஆண்டு வட்டி 10% என்ற விகிதத்தில் ஒவ்வொரு சமயங்கிற்கும் 34 பைசா என்ற விகிதத்தில் கூடுதலாக வழங்கப்பட வேண்டும்.
- 6) 2011 செரி (பெரும்பாள்மையான பங்குகளை கைபகப்படுத்துதல் மற்றும் நீர்வாகத்தை ஏற்றுக் கொள்ளுதல்) வீதிகளின்படி வெளிப்படையான மதிப்பிட்டு வீலை அளித்தல் மரபுகள் முடிவு பெற்றரின், நீறுவனத்தை வாங்குவோர்கள் நீறுவனத்தின் பெரும்பான்மையான பங்குகளைப் பெற்று, நீர்வரிக்கும் உரிமையும் பெறுவார்கள்.
- 7) இந்த உத்தேசிக்கப்பட்ட பங்குகள் கைபகப்படுத்துதல் மற்றும் தீறுவன தீர்வகிக்கும் உரிமை மாற்றத்தீனால் எந்த ஒரு தனி தாரும் பாதிக்கப்பட்டால், அவர்கள் வங்கீ சாரா மேற்பார்கள் இலாகாவீன் மண்டல அலுவலகம், பாரத ரீசர்வ் வங்கீ சென்லன மற்றும் இலக்கு தீறுவனத்தீன் பதீவு அலுவலகத்திற்கு இந்த அறிவீப்பு வெளியான 30 நாட்களுக்குள் ஆட்சேபத்திற்கான காரணத்துடன் தெரிவீக்க வேண்டும்.
- 8) இந்த அறினிப்பு பாரத ரீசர்வ் வங்கீ ஐுலை 9, 2015 தேதீயிடப்பட்ட முதன்மை சுற்றநிக்கை எண் DNBR (PD) CC.No.065/03.10.001/2015-16 மற்றும் ரீன்னர் செய்யப்பட்ட மரற்றங்களின்படி, இலக்கு நீறுவனம் மற்றும் வாங்குபவர்கள் ஆகீயோர்களினால் ஒருங்கீணைந்து வெளியிடப்படுகிறது.

ரேகா M தெயின் யாவிகா M தெயின் கூஷ்பு M தெயின் (வாங்குபவர்கள்)

The second second

இலக்கு இழுவனம் சார்பாக உயாசனா ஃபைனான்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டுக்காக ஆர் கீருஷ்ணன் தலைமை நீதி அதீகாரி & நிறுவன செயலாளர் கரேஷ் கிருஷ்ணர உஷா கிருஷ்ணர ஆரத்தி கிருஷ்ணர அருந்ததி கிருஷ்ணர (வீற்பனை செய்பவர்கள்)

இடம் : சென்னை தேதி : 22-06-2017

INFMANI DATED JUNE 23, 2017

வைபேசி என். மார்க்கெ வாண். 05050 பா

பால் ஏப்ரல் - 2010 - ம் (1) & 1.0-1.5 MTs தேதியிலிருந்து 31.0. மூலம் மின்னது ஒ படிவத்திலோ வரவே தொகை ரூ. 5000 (இணைத்து சமர்ப்பித் 23.06.2017 ம

இணைத்து சயர்ப்பித், 23.06.2017 மு விற்பணைப்பிரிவு அது நாட்களில் விற்பணை 01.00 மணி வணை பூ பெறப்படும். தெரியுள் பெறப்படும் தேரியுள்ளி படிவத பழியிறுக்கம் செய்துக் வைக்கவோ பொதுமே செ.ம.தொ.இ/ 2739/6



தமிழ்நாடு ாய பத்திரங் இந்தப் பிணையப் ப ரூ.10,000/-ன் மட மும்பை (கோட்டை) 2. மாநில அரசின் அறிவிக்கையின் ஏலம் கேட்பு வசத் Bidding Facility) பத்திரங்களில், ஒரு ஏலக் கேட்பி சதவீதம் என்பதற் இத்திட்டத்தின் கீழ் அல்லது முதன்மை 3. ஆர்வமுள்ளவ ஒருங்கிணைந்த க Banking Solution format) ஜுன் சமாப்பிக்கலாம்:

அ) போட்டி 6 வங்கியின் ஒருங்க மணியிலிருந்து பிற்

ஆ போட்டியற் வங்கியின் ஒருங்க மணியிலிருந்து 11.3 4. ஏலம் கேட்பக விகிதத்தினை இர ஒரு முதலீட்டாளர் போட்டி ஏலக் கேட்ட ஒருங்கிணைந்த வ Banking Solution (E கோரும் மொத்த ஏ செல்லக்கடாது.

5. ஏலத்தின் முடிவுடி இணையதளத்தில் தங்களது ஏலங்கள் விலையை இந்திய ரி செலுத்தத்தக்க வன அல்லது கேட்போன வங்கிப்பணி நேரம் டு 6. இந்த அரசு பிக வங்கியால் தீர்மான இந்த வட்டி 6 மாதத் தேதிகளில் வழங்கப் பத்திரங்கள் சட்டம்,

பத்திரங்கள் சட்டம், அரசு பிணையப் பத்த Securities Regulatior 7. இந்த பிணையப் பு Facility) தகுதியுடைய 8. மற்ற விவரங்களு

பிரத்யேக அறிவிக்கை